
E Prep & Village Prep

Our E Prep & Village Prep Woodland Hills campus opened in 2012 following high demand and community interest. 

Building on the success of the flagship campus in the St. Clair - Superior neighborhood, Woodland Hills has quickly 

become a city-wide leader in helping students achieve a tremendous amount of academic growth from year to year. 

In addition to academic success, Woodland Hills has also hosted major community and statewide events, including the 

Governor’s press conference on education. 

For 10 weeks in late fall, 50 3rd 

graders participated in an at-

home reading program designed 

to boost reading fluency and 

comprehension. Students had to 

read two books per week, fill out 

a graphic organizer, and discuss 

the book with someone at home. 

Scholars had to turn in their work 

each week and receive 2 new 

books.

The event was kicked off at a 

special assembly attended by 

families. In the end, scholars that 

completed the program won a field 

trip to Sky Zone to celebrate their 

hard work. This was one of the key 

initiatives that helped drive the 

percentage of scholars reading on 

or above grade level from 8% to 

65% from beginning of year (BOY) 

to the end of year (EOY).

 A BREAKTHROUGH SCHOOL

Get to know... 2015/16 ANNUAL REPORT

W O O D L A N D  H I L L S

Highlights from last year..
.

Our mission is to seek to provide a high quality,

academically rigorous education for the college bound scholar.

We empower our scholars to think critically, assume social responsibility, and 

serve as advocates for themselves and the community. We achieve these goals 

with in a highly focused, structured and safe environment. We, as a community 

of educators, families and scholars work relentlessly to ensure that every child is 

prepared to succeed in a competitive world.

Our 8th graders 
spent time after 
school on weekdays 
volunteering their 
time preparing 
and serving meals, 
then cleaning up 
afterwards! Their 
efforts helped 
to serve many 
residents of our 
Slavic Village 
neighbors.

Our Kindergarten team 

proved what is possible for our 

scholars in reading! Through 

careful planning and engaging 

instruction, they improved the 

percentage of students reading 

at or above grade level from 1% 

to 82% from the beginning of 

year (BOY) to the end of year 

(EOY). 

Huge shout out to the team 

of Lauren Baum, Aaliyah Van 

Leer, Lindsay Gibbons, Missy 

Jones, Monica Ratcliffe, Sarah 

Qua and Nikki May who worked 

relentlessly to put our youngest 

scholars on the path to college!

One of our teachers, Brianna 

Crabtree, utilizes all modalities 

when teaching 6th grade 

Social Studies. Any time you 

walk into her class you can 

see her engaging her students 

in a “Shark Tank” project, or 

connecting countries through 

trade routes.

Our students were able to 

“feel” the routes between the 

countries by connecting with 

their country counterparts 

using yarn. Following this 

lesson, students were able to 

speak to the products traded 

and which countries had rich 

supply and those that were in 

demand.



6 x (3-1) = X 6 x (3-1) = X 

6 x (3-1) = X 6 x (3-1) = X 

6 x (3-1) = X 6 x (3-1) = X 

6 x (3-1) = X 6 x (3-1) = X 

6 x (3-1) = X 6 x (3-1) = X 6 
E Prep & Village Woodland Hills

TOP 10
in Cleveland for 

student growth for 
3 years in a row

E Prep Woodland Hills, Compared with 
all K-8 Schools in Cleveland, Ohio 

Department of Education (ODE), 2016

BY THE NUMBERS

Cleveland EPWH

African American
Hispanic / Latino

Multiracial
Economically Disad.

Students with Disabilities
Total Enrollment

State
Federal
Philanthrophy
Other
TOTAL FUNDING

Salaries
Benefits
Purchased Services
Supplies & Materials
Equipment
Depreciation
Other
TOTAL EXPENSE

Alan Kopit, Board Chair 
Executive VP & General Counsel, 
MediLogix, LLC 
Susan Akers, Chief Operating Officer, 
Winslow Asset Management
Jim Brady, Regional Vice President, One Call 
Care Management
Jeffrey Fast, Vice President and Treasurer, 
Fostoria Corporation
Marsha French, Co-Director, Thomas French 
Fine Art
Sean Kelly, Director- Mergers & Acquisitions 
Tax , PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP
Andrew Lee, Tax Partner, Ernst & Young
Wendy Neal, Vice President of Marketing, 
Brown Gibbons Lang & Co.
Brad Schlang, Partner, Cedar Brook Financial
Sam Steinhouse, Managing Member, SFS-
SAS Holdings LLC
Terrence Robinson, Executive Director, Early 
College Early Career Program at MAGNET

$ 2,282,277 
$ 776,080 
$ 171,204 

$ 387,550 
$ 3,617,111 

$ 1,419,479 
$ 342,323 

$ 1,758,687 
$ 136,006 

$ 56,963 
$ 1,847 

$ 139,694 
$ 3,854,999 

$ 3,253,140 
$ 1,072,359 

$ 65,200 
$ 568,139 

$ 4,958,838 

$ 2,202,402 
$ 532,933 

$ 1,900,191 
$ 150,679 

$ 55,113 
$ 727 

$ 74,809 
$ 4,916,854 

99%
<1%
<1%

92%
19%
269

FYE June 30, 2016  Unaudited Financials

Cleveland
Cuyahoga Falls
East Cleveland

Euclid
Garfield Heights

Maple Heights
Warrensville Heights
Cleveland Heights / 
University Heights

OUR STUDENTS ARE FROM:

93%
3%

< 1%
7%
2%
2%
1%

< 1%

OUR SCHOOL COMMUNITY:

2015/16 FINANCIALS

11 VOLUNTEER BOARD MEMBERS

9201 Crane Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105
(216) 298-1164  EPVPWoodlandHills.org

Our Performance Index scores of 66.5 
(EPWH) and 64.5 (VPWH) measure 
overall student achievement and 
compare with Cleveland’s PI of 45.9 and 
Ohio’s PI of 81.1.
Our Overall Value-Added Gain Index was 
5.6 (EPWH) and .6 (VPWH), compared 
with -47.4 in Cleveland and .06 in Ohio. 

Serving Grades K-8

Our school is a member of 
Breakthrough Schools, the #1 rated 
non-profit charter management 
organization in Ohio.

%  of Subjects Taught by 
Certified Teachers

100%

45.9

Source: ODE 2016

City and State Results

EPWH VPWH

EPWH VPWH

99%
<1%
<1%

87%
10%
391

93%
3%

< 1%
7%
3%
2%

< 1%
< 1%

100%

VPWH

66.5 64.5

EPVWH

Reading Focus.
Principal Chris O’Brien 
working with a Village Prep 
scholar on reading - a 
focus of our year here at 
Woodland Hills!


