# E Prep & Village Prep

WOODLAND HILLS

A BREAKTHROUGH SCHOOL

Our E Prep & Village Prep Woodland Hills campus opened in 2012 following high demand and community interest. Building on the success of the flagship campus in the St. Clair - Superior neighborhood, Woodland Hills has quickly become a city-wide leader in helping students achieve a tremendous amount of academic growth from year to year. In addition to academic success, Woodland Hills has also hosted major community and statewide events, including the Governor's press conference on education.



careful planning and engaging instruction, they improved the percentage of students reading at or above grade level from 1% to 82% from the beginning of year (BOY) to the end of year (EOY).

relentlessly to put our youngest

a graphic organizer, and discuss the book with someone at home. Scholars had to turn in their work each week and receive 2 new

The event was kicked off at a special assembly attended by families. In the end, scholars that completed the program won a field trip to Sky Zone to celebrate their hard work. This was one of the key initiatives that helped drive the percentage of scholars reading on or above grade level from 8% to 65% from beginning of year (BOY) to the end of year (EOY).

walk into her class you can see her engaging her students in a "Shark Tank" project, or connecting countries through trade routes.

Our students were able to "feel" the routes between the countries by connecting with their country counterparts using yarn. Following this lesson, students were able to speak to the products traded and which countries had rich supply and those that were in demand.

Our 8th graders spent time after school on weekdays volunteering their time preparing and serving meals, then cleaning up afterwards! Their efforts helped to serve many residents of our Slavic Village neighbors.

# E Prep & Village Woodland Hills

# BY THE NUMBERS

# Serving Grades K-8

9201 Crane Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105 (216) 298-1164 EPVPWoodlandHills.org

#### **OUR STUDENTS ARE FROM:** EPWH VPWH 93% 93% Cleveland 3% 3% Cuyahoga Falls < 1% < 1% East Cleveland Euclid 7% 7% 2% 3% Garfield Heights 2% 2% Maple Heights 1% < 1% Warrensville Heights < 1% < 1% Cleveland Heights /

### **OUR SCHOOL COMMUNITY:**

University Heights

African American	99%	99%
Hispanic / Latino	<1%	<1%
Multiracial	<1%	<1%
Economically Disad.	92%	87%
Students with Disabilities	19%	10%
Total Enrollment	269	391

% of Subjects Taught by 100% 100% Certified Teachers

## 2015/16 FINANCIALS

	EPWH	VPWH
State	\$ 2,282,277	\$ 3,253,140
Federal	\$ 776,080	\$ 1,072,359
Philanthrophy	\$ 171,204	\$ 65,200
Other	\$ 387,550	\$ 568,139
TOTAL FUNDING	\$ 3,617,111	\$ 4,958,838
Salaries	\$ 1,419,479	\$ 2,202,402
Benefits	\$ 342,323	\$ 532,933
Purchased Services	\$ 1,758,687	\$ 1,900,191
Supplies & Materials	\$ 136,006	\$ 150,679
Equipment	\$ 56,963	\$ 55,113
Depreciation	\$ 1,847	\$ 727
Other	\$ 139,694	\$ 74,809
TOTAL EXPENSE	\$ 3,854,999	\$ 4,916,854

66.5 64.5

45.9

Cleveland EPWH

VPWH



# **TOP 10**

# in Cleveland for student growth for 3 years in a row

E Prep Woodland Hills, Compared with all K-8 Schools in Cleveland, Ohio Department of Education (ODE), 2016

### City and State Results

Our Performance Index scores of 66.5 (EPWH) and 64.5 (VPWH) measure overall student achievement and compare with Cleveland's PI of 45.9 and Ohio's PI of 81.1.

Our Overall Value-Added Gain Index was 5.6 (EPWH) and .6 (VPWH), compared with -47.4 in Cleveland and .06 in Ohio.

Source: ODE 2016

## 11 VOLUNTEER BOARD MEMBERS

### Alan Kopit, Board Chair

Executive VP & General Counsel, MediLogix, LLC

**Susan Akers**, Chief Operating Officer, Winslow Asset Management

**Jim Brady**, Regional Vice President, One Call Care Management

**Jeffrey Fast**, Vice President and Treasurer, Fostoria Corporation

Marsha French, Co-Director, Thomas French Fine Art

**Sean Kelly**, Director- Mergers & Acquisitions Tax, PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP

Andrew Lee, Tax Partner, Ernst & Young

**Wendy Neal**, Vice President of Marketing, Brown Gibbons Lang & Co.

Brad Schlang, Partner, Cedar Brook Financial

Sam Steinhouse, Managing Member, SFS-SAS Holdings LLC

**Terrence Robinson**, Executive Director, Early College Early Career Program at MAGNET



### Reading Focus.

Principal Chris O'Brien working with a Village Prep scholar on reading - a focus of our year here at Woodland Hills!

### **BREAKTHROUGH SCHOOLS**

Our school is a member of Breakthrough Schools, the #1 rated non-profit charter management

organization in Ohio.